12/16/23	2-18-2003				
(Rev. 10/02)	. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	02626414				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ > V	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Imperial Chemical Industries PLC				
Riaz Ahmad Choudhery Kenneth Andrew Murray					
Stephen Barry Downing	Internal Address: Imperial Chemical House				
David John Southgate Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
·					
	Street Address: 20 Manchester Square				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other					
	City: London, U.K. State: Zip: W1U 3AN				
09/09/2002 Execution Date:					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/220,376	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Kenneth J. Stachel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
The Glidden Company					
Internal Address:	Enclosed				
***	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
025 Euglid Avenue, Suite 000					
Street Address: 925 Euclid Avenue, Suite 900	50-2206				
	D 3				
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 4115	7: 4 CE				
2043 DBYRNE 00000158 502206 10220376 /	5				
8021 40.00 DA DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.					
Kenneth J. Stachel (Reg. # 27,722)					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cove	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to					

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014792 FRAME: 0081

(U S A)

to assure apply ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/We

3.11.03

Riaz Ahmad Choudhery 9 Friary Avenue Monkspath Solihull West Midlands B90 4SZ United Kingdom

Kenneth Andrew Murray 71 Powney Road Maidenhead Berkshire SL6 6EG United Kingdom

Stephen Barry Downing 10 Amersham Hill Gardens High Wycombe Buckinghamshire HP13 6QP United Kingdom

David John Southgate Tangle Cottage Turners Green Upper Bucklebury Berkshire RG7 6RD United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

10220376

EXTRUSION PROCESS

as fully set forth and described in the specification which is attached hereto

AND WHEREAS Imperial Chemical Industries PLC a British Company having its Head Office in Imperial Chemical House, 20 Manchester Square, London W1U 3AN

is desirous of acquiring in and for the United States, the entire right, title and the interest in and to the said invention and Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer

IMPERIAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES PLC

the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for the United States, and Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said

IMPERIAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES PLC

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would been held and enjoyed by me/us of this assignment and sale has not been made; and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent to IMPERIAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES PLC

in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hands.

this

day of September 192007

Riaz Ahmad Choudhery

in the presence of -

(Witness)

PATENT REEL: 014792 FRAME: 0082

IN WITNESS HEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hands,					
this \3	day of	September	19 2002	2.	
Kenneth Andr	ew Murray	in the p	resence of	(Witness)	
IN WITNESS HEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hands,					
this 12	day of	Septenter	19 كمتر		
Stephen Barry	Downing	- in the p	resence of	M. Pau, (Witness)	
IN WITNESS this /2 th	S HEREOF, I/we had day of	Seplenhe	19-20	02	
Day id John Sc	Suthgate	in the p	resence of	(Witness)	
	~			` /	

RECORDED: 12/16/2003

PATENT REEL: 014792 FRAME: 0083